WATER INTERRUPTION-JULY 21, 2020

Posted on July 20, 2020

RESIDENTS OF:

  • GREENVIEW DR
  • CARVER DR

 

Please be advised that there will be a Water Interruption, due to the tying in of the new 8” water lines

TUESDAY, JULY 21, 2020

 

During these repairs, residents will be without water from approximately

8:00 am to 5:00 pm (9 hours).  Please make necessary arrangements to meet your needs!

 

Once repairs have been completed, System Officials will begin collecting samples for testing and a “BOIL WATER NOTICE” will then be in effect.  Officials recommend that you vigorously boil for (1) minute, any water that is to be consumed. 

 

YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED BY CITY WATER OPERATIONS WHEN TEST SHOW WATER IS SAFE FOR CONSUMPTION!!!

 

Should you have any questions, please contact your water provider by calling the City of Picayune Public Works Department

 @ 601-798-0031 or 601-799-0602 or Operation Helpdesk @ 311.

 

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and greatly appreciate your patience and understanding.